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09:00-09:30
09:30-09:35
09:35-09:40
09:40-09:50
09:50-10:00
10:00-10:05

Overview of Japan Disaster Relief p # Bz 1 4 #4(JICA)
(JDR) Medical Team# ) Prof. Yasuhiro OTOMO
Project for Strengthening the

10:30-10:55 ASEAN Regional Capacity on

Disaster Health Managemeni ()

10:55-11:10 > S5 LR

10:05-10:30

P AR BIEQICA)
Ms. Eiko YAMADA
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TIHTC 15" Anniversary Event and
Wor kshop on Inter national M edical Assistance

» Date: 9:30 a.m. -12:10 p.m., November 10, 2017 é)id
» Venue: Auditorium (1st Floor), Ministry of Healtme Welfare
» Advisors: Ministry of Health and Welfare and Mimgbf Foreign Affairs

» Organizers: Taipei Hospital, Ministry of Health aMlelfare and Taiwan

Time

International Healthcare Training Center (TIHTC)

Duration
(minutes)

Speaker

09:00-09:30

30

Registration

09:30-09:35

5

09:35-09:40

5

Opening Remarks

Ministry of Health and
Welfare

Ministry of Foreign Affairs

09:40-09:50

10

Celebration Ceremony

09:50-10:00

10

Award Ceremony

10:00-10:05

5

Group Photo

10:05-10:30

25

[ Keynote SpeechOverview of
Japan Disaster Relief (JDR)
Medical Team (TBC)

Prof. Yasuhiro OTOMO
Japan International
Cooperation Agency

10:30-10:58

[ Keynote Speech Project for
Strengthening the ASEAN
Regional Capacity on Disaste
Health Management (TBC)

Ms. Eiko YAMADA
Japan International
Cooperation Agency

10:55-11:10

Coffee Break

11:10-11:25

ODA Practice with SDGs -

TaiwanICDF’'s Public Health and

Medicine Projects

Ms. Cathy Hung-Tzu Wang
Director, Humanitarian
Assistance Department,

TaiwanICDF

11:25-11:40

Introduction of TIHTC

Dr. Jiin-Chyr Hsu,
Superintendent, Taipei
Hospital, MOHW

11:40-12:10

Cultural Performance and Experience Sharing by THT
Trainees and Delegates

12:10-

Farewell




