衛生福利部 逐

地址:11558台北市南港區忠孝東路六段488

真:(02)85907093

聯絡人及電話: 簡志濤(02)85907667 電子郵件信箱:icfrank@mohw.gov.tw

受文者:仁愛醫療財團法人大里仁愛醫院

發文日期:中華民國106年10月19日 發文字號:衛部國字第1063760794號

速別:普通件

密等及解密條件或保密期限:

附件:活動議程1份(1063760794-1.pdf)

主旨:謹訂於本(106)年11月10日舉辦「臺灣國際醫療衛生人員 訓練中心(TIHTC)15週年慶暨國際醫衛援助分享會」,敬邀 貴機關(單位)踴躍派員參加,請查照。



說明:

- 一、為配合政府醫衛外交政策,分享我國醫療衛生專業知識、 技術及經驗,本部自91年起辦理「臺灣國際醫療衛生人員 訓練中心(TIHTC)」計畫,協助培訓國外醫衛專業人員。
- 二、為慶祝TIHTC成立屆滿15周年,特於本年11月10日舉辦旨 揭活動,邀請國內外醫療衛生專家及貴賓共襄盛舉,並特 別邀請日本國際協力機構(JICA)及財團法人國際合作發展 基金會(ICDF)進行國際醫衛援助議題之經驗分享。
- 三、檢附旨揭活動議程1份,請惠轉所屬踴躍報名參加(報名網 址:https://goo.gl/forms/zp4eGu25Vm7rWiD62),全程 參與者可核予登錄公務人員終身學習時數。

正本:外交部、財團法人國際合作發展基金會、無國界醫生(台灣)、財團法人中華民 國佛教慈濟慈善事業基金會、中華民國紅十字會總會、台灣路竹會、台灣國際醫 療行動協會、台灣健康服務協會、財團法人醫院評鑑暨醫療品質策進會、財團法 人羅慧夫顱顏基金會、台灣醫療管理科學學會、新光醫療財團法人新光吳火獅紀

雷到文文

第1頁, 共2頁



線

念醫院、台灣基督長老教會馬偕醫療財團法人馬偕紀念醫院、臺中榮民總醫院、 中山醫學大學附設醫院、衛生福利部雙和醫院(委託臺北醫學大學興建經營)、 財團法人私立高雄醫學大學附設中和紀念醫院、國泰醫療財團法人國泰綜合醫院 、彰化基督教醫療財團法人彰化基督教醫院、屏基醫療財團法人屏東基督教醫院 、國立臺灣大學、國立成功大學醫學院附設醫院、義大醫療財團法人義大醫院、 國立臺灣大學醫學院附設醫院、奇美醫療財團法人奇美醫院、臺北市立萬芳醫院 一委託財團法人臺北醫學大學辦理、戴德森醫療財團法人嘉義基督教醫院、高雄 榮民總醫院、三軍總醫院附設民眾診療服務處、臺北市立聯合醫院、佛教慈濟醫 療財團法人台北慈濟醫院、佛教慈濟醫療財團法人花蓮慈濟醫院、臺北榮民總醫 院、醫療財團法人徐元智先生醫藥基金會亞東紀念醫院、長庚醫療財團法人林口 長庚紀念醫院、財團法人天主教耕莘醫院、敏盛綜合醫院、童綜合醫療社團法人 童綜合醫院、醫療財團法人辜公亮基金會和信治癌中心醫院、中國醫藥大學附設 醫院、長庚醫療財團法人台北長庚紀念醫院、長庚醫療財團法人高雄長庚紀念醫 院、台灣基督長老教會馬偕醫療財團法人淡水馬偕紀念醫院、本綜合醫療社團法 人大甲李綜合醫院、仁愛醫療財團法人大里仁愛醫院、澄清綜合醫院、國軍臺中 總醫院、澄清綜合醫院中港分院、光田醫療社團法人光田綜合醫院、林新醫療社 團法人林新醫院、佛教慈濟醫療財團法人台中慈濟醫院、振興醫療財團法人振興 醫院、基督復臨安息日會醫療財團法人臺安醫院、三軍總醫院松山分院附設民眾 診療服務處、臺北醫學大學附設醫院、台灣基督長老教會馬偕醫療財團法人台東 馬偕紀念醫院、郭綜合醫院、台灣基督長老教會新樓醫療財團法人台南新樓醫院 、台南市立醫院(委託秀傳醫療社團法人經營)、國立陽明大學附設醫院、財團法 人天主教靈醫會羅東聖母醫院、財團法人羅許基金會羅東博愛醫院、臺灣基督教 門諾會醫療財團法人門諾醫院、國軍花蓮總醫院、埔基醫療財團法人埔里基督教 醫院、輔英科技大學附設醫院、安泰醫療社團法人安泰醫院、寶建醫療社團法人 寶建醫院、財團法人為恭紀念醫院、臺北榮民總醫院桃園分院、壢新醫院、沙爾 德聖保祿修女會醫療財團法人聖保祿醫院、國軍桃園總醫院、高雄市立小港醫院 (委託財團法人私立高雄醫學大學經營)、國軍高雄總醫院左營分院附設民眾診療 服務處、高雄市立大同醫院(委託財團法人私立高雄醫學大學附設中和紀念醫院 經營)、阮綜合醫療社團法人阮綜合醫院、國軍高雄總醫院、高雄市立聯合醫院、 長庚醫療財團法人基隆長庚紀念醫院、國立臺灣大學醫學院附設醫院雲林分院、 中國醫藥大學北港附設醫院、彰化基督教醫療財團法人雲林基督教醫院、天主教 若瑟翳療財團法人若瑟醫院、新北市立聯合醫院、行天宮醫療志業醫療財團法人 恩主公醫院、國泰醫療財團法人汐止國泰綜合醫院、國立臺灣大學醫學院附設醫 院新竹分院、台灣基督長老教會馬偕醫療財團法人新竹馬偕紀念醫院、東元綜合 醫院、臺中榮民總醫院嘉義分院、天主教中華聖母修女會醫療財團法人天主教聖 馬爾定醫院、佛教慈濟醫療財團法人大林慈濟醫院、長庚醫療財團法人嘉義長庚 紀念醫院、秀傳醫療財團法人彰濱秀傳紀念醫院、秀傳醫療社團法人秀傳紀念醫 院、奇美醫療財團法人柳營奇美醫院、台灣基督長老教會新樓醫療財團法人麻豆 新樓醫院、臺南市立安南醫院-委託中國醫藥大學興建經營、國仁醫院、國立臺 北護理健康大學、國立陽明大學、國防大學、長庚大學、長榮大學、臺北醫學大 學、中山醫學大學、中國醫藥大學、國立成功大學、高雄醫學大學、慈濟學校財 團法人慈濟大學、亞洲大學、義守大學、馬偕學校財團法人馬偕醫學院、地方政 府衛生局、本部各單位、本部所屬機關、本部所屬醫療機構

部長 陳時中

臺灣國際醫療衛生人員訓練中心(TIHTC)十五週年慶 暨國際醫衛援助分享會議程

▶ 時 間:106年11月10日(星期五)9:30-12:10

▶地 點:衛生福利部大禮堂(臺北市南港區忠孝東路6段488號1樓)

▶ 指導單位:衛生福利部、外交部

▶ 主辦單位:衛生福利部臺北醫院、臺灣國際醫療衛生人員訓練中心

▶活動議程:(全程以英文進行)

厂活動議在・(全程以央义進行)					
時間	分鐘	議程	演說者		
09:00-09:30	30	報到			
09:30-09:35	5	開幕致詞	衛生福利部		
09:35-09:40	5	貴賓致詞	外交部		
09:40-09:50	10	慶祝儀式			
09:50-10:00	10	頒獎			
10:00-10:05	5	合影			
10:05-10:30	25	Overview of Japan Disaster Relief	日本國際協力機構(JICA)		
		(JDR) Medical Team (暫定)	Prof. Yasuhiro OTOMO		
10:30-10:55	25	Project for Strengthening the ASEAN Regional Capacity on Disaster Health Management (暫定)	日本國際協力機構(JICA) Ms. Eiko YAMADA		
10:55-11:10	15	中場休息			
11:10-11:25	15	我國政府開發援助與永續發展目標	財團法人國際合作發展 基金會人道援助處 王宏慈 處長		
11:25-11:40	15	TIHTC 介紹	衛生福利部臺北醫院 徐錦池 院長		
11:40-12:10	30	TIHTC 培訓國外學員表演及心得分享			
12:10-	<u></u> 賦歸				

TIHTC 15th Anniversary Event and Workshop on International Medical Assistance

➤ Date: 9:30 a.m. -12:10 p.m., November 10, 2017(Friday)

➤ Venue: Auditorium (1st Floor), Ministry of Health and Welfare

➤ Advisors: Ministry of Health and Welfare and Ministry of Foreign Affairs

➤ Organizers: Taipei Hospital, Ministry of Health and Welfare and Taiwan International Healthcare Training Center (TIHTC)

Time	Duration (minutes)	Agenda	Speaker
09:00-09:30	30	Registration	
09:30-09:35	5	Opening Remarks	Ministry of Health and Welfare
09:35-09:40	5		Ministry of Foreign Affairs
09:40-09:50	10	Celebration Ceremony	
09:50-10:00	10	Award Ceremony	
10:00-10:05	5	Group Photo	
10:05-10:30	25	【Keynote Speech】Overview of Japan Disaster Relief (JDR) Medical Team (TBC)	Prof. Yasuhiro OTOMO Japan International Cooperation Agency
10:30-10:55	25	【Keynote Speech】Project for Strengthening the ASEAN Regional Capacity on Disaster Health Management (TBC)	Ms. Eiko YAMADA Japan International Cooperation Agency
10:55-11:10	15	Coffee Break	
11:10-11:25	15	ODA Practice with SDGs - TaiwanICDF's Public Health and Medicine Projects	Ms. Cathy Hung-Tzu Wang Director, Humanitarian Assistance Department, TaiwanICDF
11:25-11:40	15	Introduction of TIHTC	Dr. Jiin-Chyr Hsu, Superintendent, Taipei Hospital, MOHW
11:40-12:10	30	Cultural Performance and Experience Sharing by TIHTC Trainees and Delegates	
12:10-	Farewell		